Pioneer Valley Kennel Club
Saturday, September 17, 2016

Judge:

Sally Gichner

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4

4007
4001

4002

4003
4004
4005
4006
4009

Jump Height= §

8004
8001
8002
8006

8013
8014
8015
8003
8005

8007
8008
8010
8012
8016

Jump Height

12002

12003
12005
12011
12014
12017
12025
12004
12007
12008

#ofdogs 8
AXPA- Saachi, All American, Joyce Rivers

P8 Gragie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

AXP8 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

AXPB Ripple, Scottish Terrier, Bill Murphy
A8 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty
MPB - Secret, Papillon, Shelly Zimboski

A8 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier
M8 Digsel, Pug, Heather Ciribassi

#of dogs 14
AA Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner

MPBKit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis
A8 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott Hunter

M8 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn
Kurdzionak

M8 Dinah-mite, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra Shiere
M8 | acy, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraff
M8 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra Percenti
M8 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis

M8 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton
M8 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz
A8 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda White
M8 Chevy, All American, Joni Silva
M8 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
M8 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene Collins

12 #of dogs 15

M8 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

M8 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen Specht
M8 | oki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
AXPBMally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
M8 Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Luf

A8 i, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara
MPB Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith Denberg
M8 | jla, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. Perkins
M8 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

M8 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

12010
12013
12015
12016
12018

Jump Height =

16022
16009

16015
16017
16028
16008
16012
16019
16030
16002
16003
16005
16010
16011
16014
16020
16021
16024
16025
16026
16029

AXPA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

20033
20027
20041
20042
20002
20009
20011
20013
20019
20035
20043
20044
20070
20001

AXPA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXB

Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie Murphy
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Zu, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraff
Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski
Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

16 #ofdogs 21

Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Burek

Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall
Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce Rivers

Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer Bednar
Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann Boomhower
Nikki, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice Pier

Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra Janssen

Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy Breault

Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis

Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur Selkin

Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Harry, Border Collie, Gina Palumbo

Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

20 #of dogs 39

Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah Abeles
Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais
Calli, Australian Shepherd, Cherie Soule

Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary Hofelich

Ben, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie Newman
Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Mongeon

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Pioneer Valley Kennel Club
Saturday, September 17, 2016

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 1

8011 NA8 | aeris, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Laurie
Lavalley

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 2

12012 NA - Blue, Miniature Pinscher, Audrey Lamothe
12019 A8 Desi, Miniature Poodle, Joann Boomhower

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 6

16016 NA" Bonny, Labrador Retriever, Jack Sprano
16023 NAP - Benny, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen Moore
16027 NAP - Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen Pasquale
16004 NM - Kevlar, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Overbaugh
16006 NAB - Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
16007 NAA Kindle, Shetland Sheepdog, Devon Overbaugh

Jump Height= 20 # of dogs 6

20021 NAP " Orla, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary Spaar
20030 NAP " Snoopy, Briard, Janyce Selkin

20045 NAP - Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

20048 NA" - Fender, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Kelly Nevin
Lovely

20007 NA8  Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
20054 NAB - Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary Hofelich

20003 M8 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia Doyle

20004 M8 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks

20006 M8 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

20008 A8 Ace, Whippet, Carol Perkins

20012 M8 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly

20014 A8 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison Vicuna

20015 AX8  Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton

20016 M8 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

20017 A8 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi

20018 M8 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy Chere

20022 A8 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-
Webber

20023 M8 Rhubarb, Golden Retrigver, Henry Rines

20024 A8 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

20025 M8 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

20026 M8 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Latno

20028 M8 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais

20029 A8 Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask

20031 M8 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse

20034 M8 | iam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Gleason

20037 M8 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

20039 A8 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy Sconza

20046 M8 Cote, All American, Jim Koras

20047 A8 Rue, Border Collie, Jim Koras

20049 A8 Ember, Border Collie, John Green

20050 A8 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne Meadows

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 12

24001 MA - Jazz, Collie, Becky Smith

24007 MA Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin

24002 M8 Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24004 A8 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly

24005 A8 Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

24008 A8 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Chardavoyne

24009 M8 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr

24010 A8 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr

24011 M8 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

24012 AXB - Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard

24020 A8 Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

24025 M8 Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

Judge: Sally Gichner

Standard Novice A/B/P

Judge: Sally Gichner
Standard Open/Open P
Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 1
4008 OAP - Magnus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Patricia Gatto
Chinery
Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 1

8009 OA  Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda White
Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 2

12006 OA Journey, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
12009 OA  Travis, All American, Janice Pier

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3

16001 OAP Maya, Collie, Karin Sheehy

16013 OAP Okona, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy
Obara

16018 OA  Clara, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Latno

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Pioneer Valley Kennel Club
Saturday, September 17, 2016

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 7

20020 AP Qdin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary Spaar
20005 %A Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab

20010 A Larkin, Border Collie, Carl Specht

20032 %A Fia, Border Collie, Christopher Holm
20036 OA  Wish, Border Collie, Cheryl Hoye
20040 O Timber, Australian Shepherd, Jeff Soule

20051 OA " Rumor, Vizsla, Marissa D'Andrea

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 1
24006 A Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boutillier

Judge: Sally Gichner

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 8
4001 APB - Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

4002 APBBenjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

4003 APB Ripple, Scottish Terrier, Bill Murphy
4004 APB - Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty
4005 APB Secret, Papillon, Shelly Zimboski
4006 APBHilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier
4007 APB - Saachi, All American, Joyce Rivers
4009 APB Diesel, Pug, Heather Ciribassi

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 15

8009 A Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda White
8001 APBKit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis
8002 APB Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott Hunter

8006 AP Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn
Kurdzionak

8013 A8 Dinah-mite, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra Shiere
8014 APB | acy, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraff
8015 APB - Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra Percenti
8003 MXB - Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis
8004 A8 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner

8005 B Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

8007 M8 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz
8008 AXB - Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda White
8010 M8 Chevy, All American, Joni Silva
8012 A8 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8016

AXJB

Jump Height =

12006
12001
12002

12003
12005
12011
12014
12017
12025
12004
12007
12008
12010
12013
12015
12016
12018

AJPA

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

16022
16009

16015
16017
16028
16008
16012
16019
16030
16002
16003
16005
16010
16011
16014
16020
16021
16024
16025
16026
16029

AJPA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jazz, Papillon, Arlene Collins

12 #ofdogs 17

Journey, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen Specht
Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Luf

Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara
Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith Denberg
Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. Perkins
Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King
Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie Murphy
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Zu, Parson Russell Terrier, Sandy DeGraff
Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski
Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

16 #of dogs 21

Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Burek

Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall
Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce Rivers

Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer Bednar
Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann Boomhower
Nikki, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice Pier

Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra Janssen

Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy Breault

Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis

Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur Selkin

Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Harry, Border Collie, Gina Palumbo

Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Jump Height =

20033
20035
20008
20027
20002
20009
20011
20013
20019
20043
20044
20070
20001
20003
20004
20006
20012
20014
20015
20016
20017
20018
20022

20023
20024
20025
20026
20028
20029
20031
20034

20037
20039
20042
20046
20047
20049
20050

AJPA

AJPA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

24001

AXJA

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club
Saturday, September 17, 2016

20 #ofdogs 38

Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah Abeles
Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie Newman
Ace, Whippet, Carol Perkins

Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais
Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary Hofelich

Ben, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Mongeon
Kate, Border Collie, Patricia Doyle

Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison Vicuna
Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi
Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy Chere

Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-
Webber

Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines

Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Latno

Po, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais

Gem, Golden Retriever, Nancy Banask

Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse

Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Gleason

Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold
Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy Sconza
Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Cote, All American, Jim Koras

Rue, Border Collie, Jim Koras

Ember, Border Collie, John Green

Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne Meadows

24 #ofdogs 11

Jazz, Collie, Becky Smith

24002 AXB - Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett
24004 AXB Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly

24005 M8 Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira
24007 AXB - Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin
24008 AXB Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Chardavoyne

24009 A8 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
24010 M8 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
24011 A8 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

24012 AXB - Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard

24025 B Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

Judge: Sally Gichner
Jumpers Novice A/B/P
Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 1
8011 NAB | aeris, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Laurie
Lavalley
Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 1

12012 NAABlue, Miniature Pinscher, Audrey Lamothe

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 6

16016 NA® Bonny, Labrador Retriever, Jack Sprano
16023 NAP Benny, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen Moore
16027 NAP Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen Pasquale
16004 NAA - Kevlar, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Overbaugh
16006 NAB - Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
16007 NAA Kindle, Shetland Sheepdog, Devon Overbaugh

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 7

20020 NAPQdin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary Spaar

20021 NP Orla, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary Spaar

20030 NA® Snoopy, Briard, Janyce Selkin

20045 AP Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

20048 NAP - Fender, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Kelly Nevin
Lovely

20007 NAB - Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks

20036 NAB - Wish, Border Collie, Cheryl Hoye

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2
24003 NAB - Karma, Belgian Malinois, Allison Vicuna
24006 NAB - Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boutillier

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Pioneer Valley Kennel Club
Saturday, September 17, 2016

Judge:

Sally Gichner

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 1

4008 0% Magnus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Patricia Gatto
Chinery

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 1

12009 OA - Travis, All American, Janice Pier

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3

16001 0% Maya, Collie, Karin Sheehy

16013 0% Okona, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy
Obara

16018 O Clara, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Latno

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 7

20005 OA) Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab

20010 OA | arkin, Border Collie, Carl Specht

20032 OA Fia, Border Collie, Christopher Holm

20038 OA Chant, Border Collie, Debra Percenti

20040 O Timber, Australian Shepherd, Jeff Soule

20041 OA Calli, Australian Shepherd, Cherie Soule

20051 OA Rumor, Vizsla, Marissa D'Andrea

Judge: Sally Gichner

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height =
8005 XEA
8007 XFB
8010 XER
8017 XFB
Jump Height =
12011

12017

12008 XFB
Jump Height =
16030

16010 XFB
16011 XFB

8 #of dogs 4

Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz
Chevy, All American, Joni Silva
Madelaine, Papillon, Susan Poirier

12 #ofdogs 3

XFPAMally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
XFPB Pj Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara

Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

16 #ofdogs 7

*FPB \Ninona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara

Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy Breault
Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

16017 XFA Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce Rivers
16020 X8 | ynus, Border Collie, Arthur Selkin
16025 X8 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold
16029 X8 Glick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 13
20070 X Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine
20010 XFA L arkin, Border Collie, Carl Specht
20012 X8 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
20015 X8 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
20017 XA DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi
20022 X8 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-
Webber
20023 X8 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry Rines
20024 X8 Busy lzzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna
20028 XFA Po, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais
20037 X8 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold
20039 X8 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy Sconza
20042 XFA Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
20053 X8 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 5
24002 X8 Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett
24004 X8 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
24005 X8 Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira
24007 XFA Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin
24025 X8 Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine
Judge: Sally Gichner
FAST Novice A/B/P
Jump Height= 12 # of dogs 1
12019 NEF - Desi, Miniature Poodle, Joann Boomhower
Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 7
16022 NPF Noah, Labrador Retrigver, Pamela Burek
16027 NPF Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen Pasquale
16031 NPF Kole, Standard Poodle, Judy Breault
16004 NAF - Kevlar, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Overbaugh
16007 A" Kindle, Shetland Sheepdog, Devon Overbaugh
16014 NBF - Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
16015 NBF - MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall
Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 10
20020 NPFQdin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary Spaar

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



Pioneer Valley Kennel Club
Saturday, September 17, 2016

20030 NPF- Snoopy, Briard, Janyce Selkin

20048 NPF- Fender, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Kelly Nevin
Lovely

20005 N8F - Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab

20034 NBF | iam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti
Gleason

20040 NBF - Timber, Australian Shepherd, Jeff Soule
20041 NBF  Calli, Australian Shepherd, Cherie Soule
20052 NBF - Capture, Border Collie, Patricia Doyle
20054 NBF - Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary Hofelich
20055 NBF Romeo, Australian Cattle Dog, Kim Lewis

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2
24003 NBFKarma, Belgian Malinois, Allison Vicuna
24006 NEF Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boutillier

Judge: Sally Gichner
FAST Open/Open P

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 1

4007 OFF Saachi, All American, Joyce Rivers

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3

16013 OFF Okona, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy
Obara

16009 OF  Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

16028 OF  Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 5

20033 OFF Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah Abeles
20035 OFP - Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie Newman
20006 OF  Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
20027 OF  Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais

20031 OF  Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 6 of 6

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



